

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

International Women's Day Celebration

6th - 8th Mar. 2023

SSR Memorial Trust initiated with the International Women's Day 2023 celebration with a wonderful session by the Brahmakumaris Team on 6th Mar. 2023. B. K. Geetaben from Diu Centre enlightened the Teachers on the occasion with the theme **Role of Women in Changing Society**. B. K. Surekhaben and B. K. Ketkiben from Silvassa centre were present at the session. Overall the session was very enlightening. A day after on 7th Mar. 2023 IMR celebrated the International Women's Day at the Institute level. The Female staff members at the Institute were humbly presented the token of respect from the entire Institute. At this occasion, the female staff expressed their feelings & gratitude. The event concluded with a constructive effort of Tree Plantation on the occasion of International Women's Day 2023. Altogether it was a mesmerising occasion with flow of emotions & environmental protection virtue all across.















Glimpse of the International Women's Day Celebration 2023 @ IMR



Session by Brahmakumaris Team on the occasion of the International Women's Day Celebration 2023 @ SSR Campus